

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4421 OF 2008

M/S.BHARAT SHIPBREAKERS CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(APPEAL)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Patel, Adv.for

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.for

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, four weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master