

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Tariq,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is not listed before any court of the Registrar after filing service affidavit by the appellant on 12.9.2006 till 5.6.2008 and again till date.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry has to maintain the number of respondents as per the cause title in the notice without fail.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar