

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal).

Date: 08/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though learned counsel for the appellant was given sufficient opportunity to cure the defects, still time is sought for today, however, the appellant is granted four weeks time, as a last chance, to cure the defects. Respondent nos. 1, 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List again on 7.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar