

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Counsel appearing for the first Respondent submits that counter affidavit for Respondent No. 1 is being filed today. Time is sought for filing counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6. Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to produce correct address of Respondent No. 3 and issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 3 by Registered A.D. post with acknowledgment due.

Await service of notice on Respondent No. 2.  
List the matter on 27.07.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

SB