

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanaka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reema Desai, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to furnish correct address of R-3, hence show cause notice could not be issued. Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish address of R-3 within a week. R-2 is served.

Counsel appearing for R-1 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks time is granted as a last chance.

R-2 may also file counter within three weeks.

List the matter on 24.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar