

\234ITEM NO.89 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION III
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Trace out the file.

List the matter with file on 30.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar