

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.  
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008  
 (With office report)

Date: 30/09/2009      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to  
 furnish correct and latest address of respondent 3.  
 Counter affidavit has been filed for respondent  
 No.1,2,4, 5 and 6 by Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate. No  
 Vakalatnama is filed for respondent No.4. Counsel for  
 respondent No.4 is directed to file Vakalatnama.

List the matter on 9.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
 Registrar