

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate submits that he is appearing for respondent No. 1,2,5 and 6 and that he is not appearing for respondent No.4 hence no Vakalatnama is filed for that respondent.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish correct and latest address of respondent 3 for issuance of notice.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by way of dasti.

List the matter on 11.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar