

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents
but there is no appearance for respondent Nos. 33 and 4.
Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 and 6 have appeared and filed
counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar