

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2006

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 M/S JAI BHARAT STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing
 appeal and office report)
 WITH
 Civil Appeal NO. 4421 of 2008
 (With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
 CA 905/06 Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

CA 4421/08 & rr 1,2, Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 5 & 6 in CA 905/06 Mr. Mukesh Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
 CA 4421/08 Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

C.A. No 905/2006

Delay condoned.
 The civil appeal is dismissed.

C.A. No. 4421/2008

In view of order passed in C.A. No. 905/2006,
 this appeal is rendered infructuous and is disposed of
 accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
 Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
 Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 905 OF 2006

Commissioner of Central Excise, Rajkot .. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Jai Bharat Steel industries .. Respondent(s)

& Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4421 of 2008
(M/s Bharat Shipbreakers Corporation vs. Commissioner of
Customs (Appeals))

O R D E R

C.A. NO. 905 OF 2006

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

C.A. No. 4421 of 2008

In view of order passed in C.A. No. 905/2006, this
appeal is rendered infructuous and is disposed of
accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 28, 2011.